DATA SHEET
SURFACE-MOUNT CERAMIC
MULTILAYER CAPACITORS
High-capacitance: Class 2, X5R/X7R
(Pb Free & RoHS compliant)
6.3 V TO 25 V
56 nF to 47 µF
Pr

z Supplied in tape on reel
z Nickel-barrier end termination
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part number is identified by the series, size, tolerance, packing style, TC
material, rated voltage and capacitance value.
YYAAGGEEOO  OORRDDEERRIINNGG  CCOODDEE
CC     XXXX    X    X    XXX    X    BB    XXX
                (1)      (2)  (3)    (4)     (5)               (6)
(1) SIZE – INCH BASED (METRIC)
0402 (1005)
0603 (1608)
0805 (2012)
1206 (3216)
1210 (3225)
1812 (4532)
(2) TOLERANCE
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
(3) PACKING STYLE
R = 7” paper tape
K = 7” blister tape
P = 13” paper tape
F = 13” blister tape
C = Bulk case
(4) TC MATERIAL
X5R
X7R
(5) RATED VOLTAGE
5 = 6.3 V
6 = 10 V
7 = 16 V
8 = 25 V
(6) CAPACITANCE VALUE:
First two for significant figures and 3rd for number of zero
Letter “R” for decimal point
Feb 18, 2005  V.10
High-CapacitanceSurface-Mount Ceramic Multilayer Capacitors
3
16
X5R/X7R 6.3 V to 25 V
Product specification
CONSTRUCTION
The capacitor consists of a
rectangular block of ceramic
dielectric in which a number of
interleaved metal electrodes are
contained. This structure gives
rise to a high capacitance per
unit volume.
The inner electrodes are
connected to the two end
terminations and finally covered
with a layer of plated tin (NiSn).
The terminations are lead-free. A
cross section of the structure is
shown in Fig.1.
MLB457
terminations
electrodes
ceramic material
 Fig. 1 Surface mounted multilayer ceramic capacitor construction
MBB211
T
L4
L1
L2 L3
W
Fig. 2 Surface mounted multilayer